# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM609454

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	<b>Execution Date</b>	Entity Type
Primavera Technical Learning Center		10/21/2019	Non-Profit Corporation: ARIZONA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Verano Learning Partners	
Street Address:	2471 N. Arizona Ave., Bldg 1	
City:	Chandler	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85225	
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: ARIZONA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88659203	VERANO LEARNING PARTNERS
Serial Number:	88659208	VERANO LEARNING PARTNERS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6023826070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (602) 382-6389 Email: snance@swlaw.com

J. Damon Ashcraft - Snell & Wilmer LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 400 East Van Buren Street

Address Line 2: One Arizona Center

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004-2202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58857.02600
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Damon Ashcraft
SIGNATURE:	/J. Damon Ashcraft/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2020

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Primavera Name Change#page1.tif source=Primavera Name Change#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007109 FRAME: 0326

source=Primavera Name Change#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007109 FRAME: 0327

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF PRIMAVERA TECHNICAL LEARNING CENTER

Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 10-11002 and 10-11006 of the Arizona Revised Statutes, and as previously authorized by the Board of Directors of the Corporation, the undersigned Corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Primavera Technical Learning Center.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

## "ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be Verano Learning Partners,"

- 3. Except as provided above, all other Articles shall remain unchanged.
- 4. The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of this Corporation was duly adopted by an act of the Board of Directors on August 15, 2019.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the foregoing Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of Primavera Technical Learning Center is hereby executed and effective this 18th day of October, 2019.

PRIMAVERA TECHNICAL LEARNING CENTER, an Arizona nonprofit corporation

Jary Bae, Executive Director

145140.00101/122095605v.2

**RECORDED: 11/18/2020** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007109 FRAME: 0328